



Vendor Ranking

Letting: 02200415 April 15, 2020 11:00 AM **Call Order:** 007 **Contract:** E2Z39
District: District 2 **Counties:** DUVAL **Fed Aid No:** N/A
Contract Time: 440 AVAILABLE DAYS **Project(s):** 43122445201 (*)
Contract Desc: SR 111 Norfolk Southern & CSX RR Bridge

Rank	Vendor	Bid Type	Bid Status	Total Bid	Percent Of Low Bid
1	SOUTHERN ROAD & BRIDGE, LLC	Responsive	Winning bid	\$788,792.00	100.00%
2	SEMINOLE EQUIPMENT, INC.	Responsive	Non-Winning Bid	\$789,820.00	100.13%
3	EXTREME SANDBLASTING & PAINTING INC	Responsive	Non-Winning Bid	\$870,620.00	110.37%
4	ROYAL BRIDGE, INC.	Responsive	Non-Winning Bid	\$1,026,500.00	130.14%
5	M & J CONSTRUCTION COMPANY OF PINELLAS COUNTY, INC.	Responsive	Non-Winning Bid	\$1,113,290.40	141.14%
6	GEMSTONE, LLC	Responsive	Non-Winning Bid	\$1,288,210.80	163.31%
7	K.V.K. CONTRACTING, INC.	Responsive	Non-Winning Bid	\$1,950,000.00	247.21%
8	ABHE & SVOBODA, INC.	Responsive	Non-Winning Bid	\$2,461,040.00	312.00%

NOTE: Failure to file a protest within the time prescribed in section 120.57(3), Florida Statutes, or failure to post the bond or other security required by law within the time allowed for filing a bond shall constitute a waiver of proceedings under chapter 120, Florida Statutes.



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 02200415 April 15, 2020

Call Order: 007

Contract: E2Z39

District: District 2

Counties: DUVAL

Fed Aid No: N/A

Contract Time: 440 AVAILABLE DAYS

Project(s): 43122445201 (*)

Contract Descr: SR 111 Norfolk Southern & CSX RR Bridge

(SR 111 (Edgewood Ave) at Norfolk & CSX RR Railway Bridge No. 720125) Bridge Painting (Bridge No. 720125) and other incidental construction on SR 111 (Edgewood Av) at Norfolk & CSX RR Railway. PREQUALIFICATION REQUIRED. BID EXPRESS MANDATORY. SPECIAL START DATE – JANUARY 19, 2021.

Line No / Item ID Item Description () indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	Alternate	Quantity Units	(1) SOUTHERN ROAD & BRIDGE, LLC		(2) SEMINOLE EQUIPMENT, INC.		(3) EXTREME SANDBLASTING & PAINTING INC	
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0001 Structures								
0005 0561 1 COATING EXISTING STRUCTURAL STEEL 43122445201 720125		(191.000) TN (LS)	568,000.00000	568,000.00	600,000.00000	600,000.00	650,000.00000	650,000.00
0001 Structures Section Totals:				\$568,000.00		\$600,000.00		\$650,000.00
SECTION: 0002 Roadway								
0010 0101 1 MOBILIZATION 43122445201		(1.000) LS	70,000.00000	70,000.00	50,000.00000	50,000.00	50,000.00000	50,000.00
0015 0102 1 MAINTENANCE OF TRAFFIC 43122445201		(440.000) DA (LS)	100,000.00000	100,000.00	50,000.00000	50,000.00	50,000.00000	50,000.00
0020 0102 60 WORK ZONE SIGN		4,400.000 ED	0.01000	44.00	0.25000	1,100.00	0.75000	3,300.00
0025 0102 74 1 CHANNELIZING DEVICE- TYPES I, II, DI, VP, DRUM, OR LCD		35,200.000 ED	0.01000	352.00	0.10000	3,520.00	0.75000	26,400.00



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 02200415 April 15, 2020

Call Order: 007

Contract: E2Z39

Line No / Item ID Item Description () indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	Alternate	Quantity Units	(1) SOUTHERN ROAD & BRIDGE, LLC		(2) SEMINOLE EQUIPMENT, INC.		(3) EXTREME SANDBLASTING & PAINTING INC	
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0002 Roadway								
0030 0102 76 ARROW BOARD / ADVANCE WARNING ARROW PANEL		880.000 ED	0.10000	88.00	5.00000	4,400.00	8.00000	7,040.00
0035 0102 99 PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN, TEMPORARY		3,080.000 ED	0.10000	308.00	10.00000	30,800.00	11.00000	33,880.00
0040 0999 25 INITIAL CONTINGENCY AMOUNT, DO NOT BID 43122445201		(1.000) LS	50,000.00000	50,000.00	50,000.00000	50,000.00	50,000.00000	50,000.00
0002 Roadway Section Totals:				\$220,792.00		\$189,820.00		\$220,620.00
Contract Grand Totals:				\$788,792.00		\$789,820.00		870,620.00



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 02200415 April 15, 2020

Call Order: 007

Contract: E2Z39

Line No / Item ID Item Description () indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	Alternate	Quantity Units	(4) ROYAL BRIDGE, INC.		(5) M & J CONSTRUCTION COMPANY OF PINELLAS COUNTY, INC.		(6) GEMSTONE, LLC	
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0001 Structures								
0005 0561 1 COATING EXISTING STRUCTURAL STEEL 43122445201 720125		(191.000) TN (LS)	809,780.00000	809,780.00	882,000.00000	882,000.00	1,040,000.00000	1,040,000.00
0001 Structures Section Totals:				\$809,780.00		\$882,000.00		\$1,040,000.00
SECTION: 0002 Roadway								
0010 0101 1 MOBILIZATION 43122445201		(1.000) LS	100,000.00000	100,000.00	65,500.00000	65,500.00	100,000.00000	100,000.00
0015 0102 1 MAINTENANCE OF TRAFFIC 43122445201		(440.000) DA (LS)	50,000.00000	50,000.00	70,400.00000	70,400.00	50,000.00000	50,000.00
0020 0102 60 WORK ZONE SIGN		4,400.000 ED	0.20000	880.00	0.26000	1,144.00	0.28000	1,232.00
0025 0102 74 1 CHANNELIZING DEVICE- TYPES I, II, DI, VP, DRUM, OR LCD		35,200.000 ED	0.05000	1,760.00	0.12000	4,224.00	0.13000	4,576.00
0030 0102 76 ARROW BOARD / ADVANCE WARNING ARROW PANEL		880.000 ED	2.00000	1,760.00	5.02000	4,417.60	5.31000	4,672.80
0035 0102 99 PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN, TEMPORARY		3,080.000 ED	4.00000	12,320.00	11.56000	35,604.80	12.25000	37,730.00



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 02200415 April 15, 2020

Call Order: 007

Contract: E2Z39

Line No / Item ID Item Description <i>() indicates item is bid as Lump Sum</i>	Alternate	Quantity Units	(4) ROYAL BRIDGE, INC.		(5) M & J CONSTRUCTION COMPANY OF PINELLAS COUNTY, INC.		(6) GEMSTONE, LLC	
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0002 Roadway								
0040 0999 25 INITIAL CONTINGENCY AMOUNT, DO NOT BID 43122445201		(1.000) LS	50,000.00000	50,000.00	50,000.00000	50,000.00	50,000.00000	50,000.00
0002 Roadway Section Totals:				\$216,720.00		\$231,290.40		\$248,210.80
Contract Grand Totals:				\$1,026,500.00		\$1,113,290.40		1,288,210.80



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 02200415 April 15, 2020

Call Order: 007

Contract: E2Z39

Line No / Item ID Item Description () indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	Alternate	Quantity Units	(7) K.V.K. CONTRACTING, INC.		(8) ABHE & SVOBODA, INC.			
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0001 Structures								
0005 0561 1 COATING EXISTING STRUCTURAL STEEL 43122445201 720125		(191.000) TN (LS)	1,609,076.00000	1,609,076.00	1,724,730.00000	1,724,730.00		
0001 Structures Section Totals:				\$1,609,076.00		\$1,724,730.00		
SECTION: 0002 Roadway								
0010 0101 1 MOBILIZATION 43122445201		(1.000) LS	190,000.00000	190,000.00	241,000.00000	241,000.00		
0015 0102 1 MAINTENANCE OF TRAFFIC 43122445201		(440.000) DA (LS)	100,000.00000	100,000.00	398,450.00000	398,450.00		
0020 0102 60 WORK ZONE SIGN		4,400.000 ED	0.01000	44.00	0.30000	1,320.00		
0025 0102 74 1 CHANNELIZING DEVICE- TYPES I, II, DI, VP, DRUM, OR LCD		35,200.000 ED	0.01000	352.00	0.15000	5,280.00		
0030 0102 76 ARROW BOARD / ADVANCE WARNING ARROW PANEL		880.000 ED	0.25000	220.00	5.50000	4,840.00		
0035 0102 99 PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN, TEMPORARY		3,080.000 ED	0.10000	308.00	11.50000	35,420.00		



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 02200415 April 15, 2020

Call Order: 007

Contract: E2Z39

Line No / Item ID Item Description <i>() indicates item is bid as Lump Sum</i>	Alternate	Quantity Units	(7) K.V.K. CONTRACTING, INC.		(8) ABHE & SVOBODA, INC.			
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0002 Roadway								
0040 0999 25 INITIAL CONTINGENCY AMOUNT, DO NOT BID 43122445201		(1.000) LS	50,000.00000	50,000.00	50,000.00000	50,000.00		
0002 Roadway Section Totals:				\$340,924.00		\$736,310.00		
Contract Grand Totals:				\$1,950,000.00		\$2,461,040.00		



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 02200415 April 15, 2020 **Call Order:** 007 **Contract:** E2Z39

NOTE: Failure to file a protest within the time prescribed in section 120.57(3), Florida Statutes, or failure to post the bond or other security required by law within the time allowed for filing a bond shall constitute a waiver of proceedings under chapter 120, Florida Statutes.